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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
For this assessment Brackett Geosciences (BG) reviewed relevant Federal, State and local 
environmental files, conducted a site reconnaissance, and interviewed people 
knowledgeable of the site.  
  
The Subject Site consists of one parcel that is 15828 square feet in size consisting of an 
undeveloped wooded area. 
 
The available evidence suggests that the property has been wooded land for at least the 
last 100 years. 
 
In reviewing Local, State and Federal environmental files for the site, BG found no 
records that suggested that there were any current, historical or de minimis recognized 
environmental conditions at the 46 Harry Kemp way, Provincetown, MA site. 
 
During the site visit, BG observed the exterior areas of the subject site.  Four traverses of 
the subject site were conducted. No evidence of prior development was observed 
anywhere on the subject site and no evidence of dumping of waste was observed 
anywhere on the site. 
 
There were no interior observations made during this assessment as no structures exist at 
the subject site. 
   
Based on the file reviews, site reconnaissance, and interviews, it is the opinion of BG that 
there was no evidence of existing, historical or de minimis recognized environmental 
conditions at the 46 Harry Kemp Way, Provincetown, MA suite. 
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 
 
2.1 Purpose 
 
The purpose of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was to identify, to the extent 
feasible pursuant to the processes prescribed in ASTM Standard 1527-13 and ASTM 
Standard E-2247-08, recognized environmental conditions in connection with the subject 
property and to conduct the due diligence required to qualify for Landowner Liability 
Protections from CERCLA liability. 
 
As stated in paragraph 4.5.1 of the Standard “no environmental site assessment can 
wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental 
conditions at a property. Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not to 
eliminate uncertainty, regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions at 
a property”.  
 
2.2 Scope of Services  
 
The scope of this assessment included a review of relevant Federal, State and local 
environmental files, interviews with people knowledgeable of the site, a reconnaissance 
of the site, and the preparation of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report.  
 
2.3 Significant Assumptions 
 
In the course of conducting environmental assessments BG regularly depends on the 
information in reviewed files or in interviews to be accurate. Outside of the assumptions 
of this nature that are commonly made in performing Phase I Environmental Assessments 
no significant assumptions were made during this assessment. 
 
2.4 Limitations and Exceptions  
 
Weather Conditions: The weather on the date of the site reconnaissance was overcast 
with a temperature of approximately 26 degrees F.  BG believes that weather conditions 
did not affect our ability to conduct the work required.   
 
Certain agencies recommended as local sources of information in the ASTM Standard do 
not exist in the State of Massachusetts (i.e. local water resources authority). 
 
2.5 Special Terms and Conditions 
 
No Special Terms or Conditions applied to this assessment. 
 
2.6 User Reliance 
 
Only the Provincetown Housing Authority may rely on the background research, 
conclusions and recommendations presented in this report. 
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3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 
 
3.1 Location and Legal Description 
 
The subject site is located on the north side of Harry Kemp Way in the northeastern part 
of Provincetown, MA. 
 
According to the assessors cards the property is owned by the Caro Hawthorne and is 
also known in the Provincetown Assessor's Office as Map 13-1-25-J. 
 
3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 
 
The subject site is located in an area of Provincetown that is predominantly in residential 
uses, with scattered, light commercial uses.  Provincetown is located at the eastern end of 
Cape Cod. The developed portion of Town is located on the southern side of the Cape 
while the northern portion is primarily sand dunes and native vegetation. 
 
3.3 Current Use of the Property 
 
The subject site is currently undeveloped, wooded land. 
 
3.4 Descriptions of Structures, Roads or Other Improvements on the Site 
 
BG did not observe any structures, roads or improvements on the site.  
 
3.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties 
 
The subject site is abutted on to the north by Conservation Land, to the west by the 
Provincetown Housing Authority, to the east by residential development, and to the south 
by Outer Cape Health Services. 
 
 
4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 
 
4.1 Title Records – It is BG’s understanding that the title review will be conducted by 
another entity. 
 
4.2 Environmental Liens – The user is not aware of any environmental liens filed 
against the subject property. 
 
4.3 Specialized Knowledge – The user does not have specialized knowledge or 
experience that is material to recognized environmental conditions in connection with the 
subject site. 
 



 
176 Drakeside Rd., Ste 301  Phone (603) 852-2804  
Hampton, NH 03842 

4.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information – The user is not 
aware of any commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information within the local 
community about the property that is material to recognized environmental conditions.  
 
4.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues – It is BG’s understanding that the 
valuation for the site has been set by an independent appraiser and that the valuation has 
not been reduced due to environmental issues. 
 
4.6 Owner and Occupant Information – Neither the owner nor the occupant have 
specialized knowledge or experience that is material to recognized environmental 
conditions in connection with the subject site. 
 
4.7 Reason For Performing Phase I - The Phase I has been conducted as part of due 
diligence prior to the acquisition of this property by the Provincetown Housing Authority. 
 
 
5.0 RECORDS REVIEW 
 
BG conducted a review of the following Federal, State and local sources, as per Section 
7.2.1 and 7.2.2 of the Standard by reviewing an EDR Report for the site area. That repott 
identified the following: 
  
 
5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources  
  
      Minimum 
      Search Distance   NO YES   
  
NPL (“Superfund”) Sites           1.0 miles             X 
Federal CERCLIS sites    .5 miles     X 
RCRA TSD sites     1.0 miles    X 
RCRA Generators    site or adjoining properties  X 
ERNS List      site     X 
Active Remediation sites   .5 miles    X 
Landfill/Solid Waste sites    .5 miles    X 
State Listed spills    site or adjoining properties X 
Active Registered AST/UST List site or adjoining properties X 
 
FEDERAL CERCLIS SITES – The Provincetown landfill is located to the northwest of 
the subject site. While it is a CERCLIS site it is not a listed waste site, and therefore BEC 
is not of the opinion that it represents a material environmental risk to the subject site.  
 
RCRA Generator – The Upper Cape Health site is located across Harry Kemp Way to the 
south of the site. It is a Very Small Quantity Generator with no record of non-
compliance. BEC is not of the opinion that it represents a material environmental risk to 
the subject site.  
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5.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources 
 
BG did not identify any additional environmental resources during our research and were 
not made aware of any prior environmental assessments performed at the site by the 
client.  Therefore, BG did not review any additional environmental record sources, other 
than those referenced in this report 
 
5.3 Physical Setting Source Review 
 
As per Section 7.2.3 the following sources were reviewed for information pertaining to 
the physical setting of the source. 
 

- Provincetown, MA USGS Quadrangle Maps  
 

5.3.1 Geologic Characteristics – Geologically, the site is located on the eastern end of 
Cape Cod. The Cape is a terminal morain that has been reworked by wave and tidal 
action. The area soils consist of interbedded sand and gravel. Depth to bedrock was not 
determined. Depth to groundwater is less than 20’ below the surface. 
 
5.3.2 Topography – The topography of the general area is flat, following the contour of 
the surrounding areas. 
 
5.3.3 Wetlands – BG is not aware of any delineated wetlands on the subject site.  
 
5.4 Historical Use Information: Site 
 
As per Section 7.3.1 of the Standard, the following Standard Historical Sources were 
reviewed. 
 
Aerial Photos: BG reviewed aerial photos for the site from 1938, 1971, 1995, 2008 and 
2016.  The subject site area appears undeveloped in every set of photos. 
 
Assessor's Card: The assessor's cards for the subject site do not list a building. 
 
Street Directories:  No Street Directories were found in the Provincetown Public Library. 
 
According to Aerial Photos, and Assessor's Card, BEC is of the opinion that the subject 
site has been undeveloped land since at least the 1900s. 
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5.5 Historical Use Information: Abutting Sites 
 
The surrounding area appears to have been developed with a mix of single family, 
multifamily and institutional uses over the past 50 years. The site is abutted to the north 
by conservation land, to the east by single residential use, to the west by the 
Provincetown Housing Authority, and to the south by the Upper Cape Health facility. 
Prior to development, all of these sites were undeveloped woodland. 
 
 
6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 
 
On February 14, 2020 staff of BG visited the site and conducted a walkover inspection of 
the site.  Photographs are included in the Appendices of this report. 
 

Site Reconnaissance Checklist 
 

        Yes  No  Notes  
 
UST’s or AST’s        X 
Chemicals and/or Raw Materials     X   
Floor Drains        X     
Suspect Odors        X 
Pools of Liquid           X 
Drums         X 
Unidentified Product Containers     X 
PCB’s         X 
Drains and Sumps       X 
Pits, Ponds or Lagoons       X 
Stained Soil or Pavement      X 
Stressed Vegetation           X 
Onsite Solid Waste Disposal      X 
Onsite Wastewater Disposal      X 
Wells          X 
Septic System            X 
 
6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 
 
The site reconnaissance consisted of visual and/or physical observations of the property 
and improvements as well as adjoining sites, as viewed from the property and 
surrounding area, based on visual observations made during the trip to and from the 
property. Unimproved portions of the property (if any) were observed from along the 
perimeter of the property. Exteriors were observed from the ground, unless described 
otherwise.  
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6.2 General Site Setting 
 
The subject site is located in an area of Provincetown that is a mixture of u developed 
woodland, single family residential uses, multifamily residential uses, and institutional 
land uses.  
 
6.3 Exterior Observations 
 
The Site Reconnaissance of the subject parcels was conducted according to ASTM 
Standard E-2247-08 “Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process for Forestland or Rural Property1. This practice 
varies from ASTM 1527-13 only in the manner in which the reconnaissance of 
historically undeveloped forest land or rural land is conducted.  
 
In Practice ASTM E-2247-08 a historically undeveloped forestland is defined as a 
historically undeveloped or unmanaged forestland if it “contains no relevant man-
made changes and  is of such size or of such a nature that visible and physical observance 
of the property as contemplated in Section 9 of this practice is not capable of being 
accomplished within reasonable time and cost constraints, will yield little information 
relevant to the property, or will generate extraordinary amounts of irrelevant 
information.” BG is of the opinion that the subject parcels meet this definition. 
 
Practice ASTM E-2247-08 requires that the Site Reconnaissance to be conducted so that  
“the property shall be visually and/or physically observed to include areas generally 
accessible by foot, vehicle, or reasonably accessible by aircraft, to the extent not 
obstructed by bodies of water, adjacent buildings, or other obstacles. The periphery of the 
property shall be visually and/or physically observed where accessible, as well as the 
periphery of all structures on the property, and the property should be viewed from all 
adjacent public thoroughfares. If roads or paths are observed on the property, the use of 
the road or path shall be identified and evaluated to determine whether it was likely to 
have been used as an avenue for disposal of solid waste, hazardous substances, or 
petroleum products.” 
 
To satisfy these requirements, during our site visit of February 14, 2020, BG observed the 
periphery of the subject site along Harry Kemp Way, and visually observed the interior of 
the parcel by walking north-south traverses across the property. Additionally, the sites 
use was assessed using historical aerial photos, as allowed by Practice ASTM E-2247-08.  
 
No evidence of prior development was observed anywhere on the subject site. 
 
6.4 Interior Observations 
 
There were no interior observations made during this assessment as no structures exist at 
the subject site. 
 
 



 
176 Drakeside Rd., Ste 301  Phone (603) 852-2804  
Hampton, NH 03842 

7.0 INTERVIEWS  
 
7.1 Interviews with Owner – It was not possible to conduct an interview with an owner 
during the schedule of this assessment. While BEC recognizes that this represents a data 
gap we are of the opinion that the balance of the information available on the site’s 
historical uses was adequate to satisfy the report requirements. 
  
7.2 Interviews with Site Manager – There is no site manager in this case. 
 
7.3 Interviews with Occupants – There are no occupants in this case. 
 
7.4 Interviews with Local Government Officials – The Provincetown Fire Department 
was contacted for this assessment.  There was no information for this site in their files. 
 
7.5 Interview with Others – There are no other interviews in this case. 
 
 
8.0 FINDINGS 
 
+ The subject site has been an undeveloped piece of land since at least the 1900s. 
 
9.0 OPINION 
 
In the opinion of Brackett Environmental Consultants there was no evidence developed 
during this assessment to indicate the presence of Current, Historical, Controlled or De 
Minimis Recognized Environmental Conditions at the subject site at the 46 Harry Kemp 
Way site, Provincetown , MA. 
 
10.0 CONCLUSIONS 
 
Based on the information reviewed for this assessment BG has the following conclusion: 
 
It is the conclusion of BG that the research conducted during this assessment has not 
revealed any significant evidence of current, historical, controlled or de minimis 
recognized environmental conditions in connection with the site at the 46 Harry Kemp 
Way site, Provincetown MA. 
 
The risk of contamination at the site is so minimal that no further investigation is 
warranted at this time. 
 
As stated above, the objective of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, under the 
scope and limitations of the ASTM Practice E1527-13, is not to eliminate uncertainty 
regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions at a property, but to 
reduce them by conducting appropriate inquiry. In the opinion of BEC appropriate 
inquiry has been conducted.  
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11.0 DEVIATIONS – BG is of the opinion that there were no material deviations from 
the standard and practice prescribed in ASTM 1527-13. 
 
12.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES – No additional services beyond those prescribed by 
ASTM 1527-13 were performed. 
 
13.0 REFERENCES – References are cited in the body of the report. 
 
14.0 SIGNATURE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL 
 
I declare to the best of my professional knowledge and belief that I meet the definition of 
an Environmental Professional as defined in section 312.10 of 40 CFR 312. I have the 
specific qualifications based on education, training, and expertise to assess a property of 
the nature, history and setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed 
this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the standards and 
practices set forth in ASTM 1527-13.   
 
 
_________________________________  ____________________ 
Steven L. Brackett, P.G.     Date 
Senior Geologist  
 
15.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL 
 Jonathan Brackett meets the definition of an Environmental Professional as defined in section 312.10 of 40 CFR 312. He has conducted Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and Transaction Screens in New Hampshire, Vermont and Massachusetts for the last 10 years. 
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APPENDIX 1 – SITE (VICINITY) MAP 
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APPENDIX 2 – SITE PLAN 
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APPENDIX 3 – SITE PHOTOS 
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Picture 1 – Looking North from Harry Kemp Way 

 
 

 
Picture 2 – Looking south from front of site 

 



 
176 Drakeside Rd., Ste 301  Phone (603) 852-2804  
Hampton, NH 03842 

 
Picture 3 – Looking west from center of site 

 
 
 

 
Picture 3 – looking east from north end of site 
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Picture 5 – looking east from center of site 

 
 
 

 
Picture 6 – front of site 
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Picture 7 – looking east back toward the center of Town from the front of the site 
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APPENDIX 4 – HISTORICAL RESEARCH DOCUMENTATION 
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1938 Aerial Photo 
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1971 Aerial Photo 
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1995 Aerial Photo 
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2016 Aerial Photo 
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APPENDIX 5 – REGULATORY RECORDS DOCUMENTATION 



FORM-LBF-BCS

tropeR ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
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environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

46 HARRY KEMP WAY
PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657

COORDINATES

42.0591250 - 42˚ 3’ 32.85’’Latitude (North): 
70.1845530 - 70˚ 11’ 4.39’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
401985.6UTM X (Meters): 
4656806.0UTM Y (Meters): 
14 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5642646 PROVINCETOWN, MATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140718Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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39 CAPE COD OIL BULK FA 30 WINTHROP ST SHWS, LAST, RELEASE, TIER 2 Lower 4228, 0.801, SSW

38 OLD BURN DUMP RTE 6 SHWS, INST CONTROL, BROWNFIELDS, RELEASE Lower 3856, 0.730, WSW

37 CUMBERLAND FARMS 90 SHANKPAINTER RD SHWS, INST CONTROL, RELEASE Higher 3832, 0.726, SW

I36 CUMBERLAND FARMS #20 100 SHANKPAINTER RD SHWS, LUST, UST, RELEASE, ASBESTOS, HW GEN Higher 3730, 0.706, SW

I35 CUMBERLAND FARMS 100 SHANK-PAINTER RD SHWS, RELEASE Higher 3730, 0.706, SW

34 PROVINCETOWN SANI LA NEAR BENNET POND SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3595, 0.681, WNW

33 MOBILE SERVICES CAPT BERTIES WAY SHWS, RELEASE Higher 3410, 0.646, SW

32 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 561 COMMERCIAL STREE SHWS, LAST, RELEASE Lower 3297, 0.624, East

31 ASR UXO Lower 3158, 0.598, South

30 NO LOCATION AID CABRALLS PIER SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3101, 0.587, South

29 TOWN HALL 260 COMMERCIAL ST SHWS, RELEASE, ASBESTOS, Financial Assurance Lower 3068, 0.581, SSW

H28 PROVINCETOWN HARBOR MCMILLAN WARF SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

H27 PROVINCETOWN HARBOR MCMILLIAN WARF SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

H26 VESSEL CHICO JESS MCMILLAN WHARF SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

H25 MACMILLAN PIER PROVINCETOWN HBR SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

H24 F/V SECOND EFFORT MACMILLAN PIER SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

H23 PROVINCETOWN HARBOR MACMILLIAN PIER SHWS, RELEASE Lower 3013, 0.571, South

22 PROVINCETOWN HIGH SC WINSLOW ST SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2911, 0.551, SW

G21 MINE TEST FACILITY FUDS Higher 2518, 0.477, East

F20 ABANDONED UST 126 BRADFORD ST LUST, RELEASE Higher 2480, 0.470, SSW

G19 PROVINCETOWN MECHANI 238 BRADFORD ST RCRA-VSQG, SHWS, RELEASE, SPILLS, FINDS, ECHO, HW...Higher 2460, 0.466, East

18 NO LOCATION AID 520 COMMERCIAL ST SHWS, RELEASE Lower 2450, 0.464, East

F17 MILAN REALTY LLC 128-130 BRADFORD ST LUST, UST, RELEASE, HW GEN Higher 2390, 0.453, SSW

16 NO LOCATION AID FREEMAN ST SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2386, 0.452, South

D15 DUARTES BRADFORD ST 132 BRADFORD ST SHWS, RELEASE, HW GEN Higher 2259, 0.428, SSW

E14 TRANSFER STATION 90 RACE POINT ROAD MERCURY Higher 2237, 0.424, WNW

E13 TRANSFER STATION 90 RACE POINT ROAD SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2237, 0.424, WNW

12 ACROSS FROM ANTHONY 226 BRADFORD ST SHWS, RELEASE, SPILLS Lower 2213, 0.419, East

D11 BRADFORD ST MOBIL ST 137 BRADFORD ST SHWS, LAST, LUST, SPILLS, RELEASE Higher 2194, 0.416, South

C10 RESIDENCE 359 COMMERCIAL STREE SHWS, LAST, RELEASE, ASBESTOS Lower 2139, 0.405, South

C9 JOHNSON STREET PARKI 363 COMMERCIAL STREE SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2086, 0.395, South

8 PROVINCETOWN SANI LA WEST OFF RACE POINT SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 1630, 0.309, West

B7 HEALTH ASSOC OF PROV HARRY KEMP WAY AT CO RCRA-VSQG Higher 1300, 0.246, SSW

B6 HEALTH ASSOC OF PROV HARRY KEMP WAY AT CO HW GEN Higher 1300, 0.246, SSW

5 JAMES J RODERICK INC RACE POINT RD & RTE UST Lower 1222, 0.231, West

4 RODS SERVICE STATION CONWELL ST LUST, RELEASE Higher 1167, 0.221, SSW

A3 BLUE’S QUICK STOP 42 CONWELL ST LUST, UST, RELEASE Lower 1000, 0.189, WSW

A2 PROVINCETOWN COMMUNI 32 34 CONWELL ST LUST, RELEASE Lower 966, 0.183, WSW

1 BREWSTER ST HARRY KEMP WAY SHWS, RELEASE Higher 524, 0.099, SSE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
46 HARRY KEMP WAY
PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Storage Tank Database
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL Sites With Activity and Use Limitation

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PFAS PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing

Local Land Records

LIENS Liens Information Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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RELEASE Reportable Releases Database
SPILLS Historical Spill List
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Permitted Facilities Listing
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
DRYCLEANERS Regulated Drycleaning Facilities
ENF Enforcement Action Cases
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
GWDP Ground Water Discharge Permits
NPDES NPDES Permit Listing
TIER 2 Tier 2 Information Listing
TSD TSD Facility
UIC Underground Injection Control Listing
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2020 has revealed that there
     is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PROVINCETOWN SANI LA   WEST OFF RACE POINT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 8 27
Site ID: 0100652
EPA Id: MAD980503841
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Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Very small
quantity generators (VSQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2019 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-VSQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HEALTH ASSOC OF PROV   HARRY KEMP WAY AT CO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) B7 26
EPA ID:: MAD030816433

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

     A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/12/2019 has revealed that there are 27
     SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BREWSTER ST   HARRY KEMP WAY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) 1 8
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0014194

     JOHNSON STREET PARKI   363 COMMERCIAL STREE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) C9 29
Current Status: PSC
Release Tracking Number: 4-0025405

     BRADFORD ST MOBIL ST   137 BRADFORD ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) D11 37
Current Status: PSNC
Release Tracking Number: 4-0026394

     TRANSFER STATION   90 RACE POINT ROAD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) E13 47
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0023562

     DUARTES BRADFORD ST   132 BRADFORD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) D15 49
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0013651

     NO LOCATION AID   FREEMAN ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 16 53
Current Status: URAM
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0017744
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019163

     PROVINCETOWN MECHANI   238 BRADFORD ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) G19 68
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0013652

     PROVINCETOWN HIGH SC   WINSLOW ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.551 mi.) 22 81
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Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0016979

     MOBILE SERVICES   CAPT BERTIES WAY SW 1/2 - 1 (0.646 mi.) 33 98
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0012538

     CUMBERLAND FARMS   100 SHANK-PAINTER RD SW 1/2 - 1 (0.706 mi.) I35 100
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0014696

     CUMBERLAND FARMS #20   100 SHANKPAINTER RD SW 1/2 - 1 (0.706 mi.) I36 102
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019366

     CUMBERLAND FARMS   90 SHANKPAINTER RD SW 1/2 - 1 (0.726 mi.) 37 112
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019681

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RESIDENCE   359 COMMERCIAL STREE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) C10 30
Current Status: PSNC
Release Tracking Number: 4-0024581

     ACROSS FROM ANTHONY   226 BRADFORD ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) 12 45
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0016065

     NO LOCATION AID   520 COMMERCIAL ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) 18 65
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0018392
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019293

     PROVINCETOWN HARBOR   MACMILLIAN PIER S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H23 82
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0021411

     F/V SECOND EFFORT   MACMILLAN PIER S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H24 83
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0017570

     MACMILLAN PIER   PROVINCETOWN HBR S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H25 84
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019379

     VESSEL CHICO JESS   MCMILLAN WHARF S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H26 85
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0020856

     PROVINCETOWN HARBOR   MCMILLIAN WARF S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H27 86
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0016461

     PROVINCETOWN HARBOR   MCMILLAN WARF S 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) H28 87
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0016460

     TOWN HALL   260 COMMERCIAL ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.) 29 88
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0013306

     NO LOCATION AID   CABRALLS PIER S 1/2 - 1 (0.587 mi.) 30 92
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Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0019218

     PRIVATE RESIDENCE   561 COMMERCIAL STREE E 1/2 - 1 (0.624 mi.) 32 93
Current Status: PSNC
Release Tracking Number: 4-0026824

     PROVINCETOWN SANI LA   NEAR BENNET POND WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.681 mi.) 34 99
Current Status: ADQREG
Release Tracking Number: 4-0000146

     OLD BURN DUMP   RTE 6 WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.730 mi.) 38 119
Current Status: RAO
Release Tracking Number: 4-0011764

     CAPE COD OIL BULK FA   30 WINTHROP ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.801 mi.) 39 124
Current Status: REMOPS
Release Tracking Number: 4-0013321

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST: The Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks database

     A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/12/2019 has revealed that there are 2
     LAST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BRADFORD ST MOBIL ST   137 BRADFORD ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) D11 37
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0010248  /   RAO

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RESIDENCE   359 COMMERCIAL STREE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) C10 30
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0024581  /   PSNC

LUST: Sites within the Releases Database that have a UST listed as its source.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/12/2019 has revealed that there are 6
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RODS SERVICE STATION   CONWELL ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) 4 21
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0000537  /   RAO

     BRADFORD ST MOBIL ST   137 BRADFORD ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) D11 37
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0010248  /   RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0000993  /   DEPNFA

     MILAN REALTY LLC   128-130 BRADFORD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) F17 55
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0013654  /   RAO

     ABANDONED UST   126 BRADFORD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) F20 73
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0017863  /   RAO

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PROVINCETOWN COMMUNI   32 34 CONWELL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) A2 11
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0017952  /   DPS

     BLUE’S QUICK STOP   42 CONWELL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) A3 13
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 4-0011540  /   RAO

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2019 has revealed that there are 2 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BLUE’S QUICK STOP   42 CONWELL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) A3 13
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Tank Status: Tank Temporarily Out
Facility Id: 1472

     JAMES J RODERICK INC   RACE POINT RD & RTE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 5 24
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility Id: 40694

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS: The Listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites Properties where the US Army
Corps Of Engineers is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

     A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2019 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS
     site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MINE TEST FACILITY    E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) G21 79

UXO: A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

     A review of the UXO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there is 1 UXO
     site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ASR    S 1/2 - 1 (0.598 mi.) 31 93
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HW GEN: Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous
waste and waste oil that have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

     A review of the HW GEN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/19/2019 has revealed that there is 1 HW
     GEN site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HEALTH ASSOC OF PROV   HARRY KEMP WAY AT CO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) B6 26
EPA Id: MAD030816433

MERCURY: A listing of locations, collecting and recycling for mercury-added products.  Mercury is
toxic to the human nervous system, as well as fish and animals. Mercury can enter the body either through skin
absorption or through inhalation of mercury vapors. At room temperature, small beads of mercury will vaporize.

     A review of the MERCURY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/07/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     MERCURY site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TRANSFER STATION   90 RACE POINT ROAD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) E14 48
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 8 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

JOHNSTON STREET PARKING LOT  SHWS, INST CONTROL, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN HARBOR  SHWS, RELEASE
PLEASANT TO RACE RD TO FRANKLIN  SHWS, RELEASE
NO LOCATION AID  SHWS, RELEASE
NORTH DIST MAINT YARD  SHWS, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN TRANSFER STATION  SWF/LF
PROVINCETOWN LANDFILL  SWF/LF
PROVINCETOWN SANITARY LANDFILL  ODI

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC4zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeAaQa6s3woBEtqOiG7RcPema7ahr.5BCa35eHpgTsqHFd5qSn8Hbs.VTihYNhx17jAafWKfei3QWOZWsm6ETJy7uGBqaUaveu8eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG4RcPema7ahr.5BCa55eHpgTsqHFd5qSn8Hbs.VTihYNhx17j4afWKfei3QWOZWsmCETJy7uGBqaUaveu4eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeBaQa6s3woBEtqOiG9RcPema7ahr.5BCa75eHpgTsqHFd5qSn3Hbs.VTihYNhx17jAafWKfei3QWOZWsm5ETJy7uGBqaUaveu9eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCa55eHpgTsqHFd5qSn5Hbs.VTihYNhx17j3afWKfei3QWOZWsmCETJy7uGBqaUaveu5eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCaC5eHpgTsqHFd5qSn9Hbs.VTihYNhx17j9afWKfei3QWOZWsm3ETJy7uGBqaUaveuCeMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje5aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCa45eHpgTsqHFd5qSnBHbs.VTihYNhx17j7afWKfei3QWOZWsm8ETJy7uGBqaUaveuCeMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje5aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCa45eHpgTsqHFd5qSnBHbs.VTihYNhx17j7afWKfei3QWOZWsm7ETJy7uGBqaUaveu3eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7s4MaodDP7u1Qb3g3L38PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeAaQa6s3woBEtqOiG7RcPema7ahr.5BCa75eHpgTsqHFd5qSn7Hbs.VTihYNhx17j7afWKfei3QWOZWsm9ETJy7uGBqaUaveu6eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

   27  NR    17      9      0    1 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500LAST
    6  NR   NR      3      3    0 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRELEASE
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPGWDP
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250HW GEN
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500MERCURY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTIER 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500TSD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

   43    0   18   17    7    1    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/12/2004Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/19/2005Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        09/18/1998Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0014194  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        HARRY KEMP WAYAddress:
                                        BREWSTER STName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/19/2005Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        09/18/1998Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0014194Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        HARRY KEMP WAYAddress:
                                        BREWSTER STName:

SHWS:

524 ft.
0.099 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
30 ft.

 

< 1/8 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSE RELEASEHARRY KEMP WAY    N/A
1 SHWSBREWSTER ST S103384106

TC5976698.2s   Page 8
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/19/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/19/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/19/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/16/2001Action Date:
                                        Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/1998Action Date:
                                        RFIAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/1998Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/28/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

BREWSTER ST  (Continued) S103384106
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/29/1999Action Date:
                                        PLANDTAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/29/1999Action Date:
                                        PIPMTGAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/4/1999Action Date:
                                        PIPDLYAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/27/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/16/1999Action Date:
                                        Public Involvement Petition ReceivedAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/24/1998Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:

BREWSTER ST  (Continued) S103384106
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        8.8 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/18/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/18/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/1999Action Date:
                                        Public Comment Period Initiated on SubmittalAction Status:
                                        PIPAction Type:

BREWSTER ST  (Continued) S103384106

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        06/26/2003Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        06/26/2003Status Date:
                                        4-0017952  /   DPSRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        32 34 CONWELL STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN COMMUNITY HOUSINGName:

Facility:

LUST:

966 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
WSW RELEASE32 34 CONWELL ST    N/A
A2 LUSTPROVINCETOWN COMMUNITY HOUSING S106030545

TC5976698.2s   Page 11
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        06/26/2003Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        06/26/2003Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0017952  /   DPSRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        32 34 CONWELL STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN COMMUNITY HOUSINGName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

Actions:

                                        124 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        783 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        373 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        BENZENEChemical:
                                        274 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        MTBEChemical:
                                        342 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C5 THRU C8 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:

Chemicals:

PROVINCETOWN COMMUNITY HOUSING  (Continued) S106030545

TC5976698.2s   Page 12
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        USTSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        124 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        783 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        373 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        BENZENEChemical:
                                        274 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        MTBEChemical:
                                        342 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        C5 THRU C8 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

PROVINCETOWN COMMUNITY HOUSING  (Continued) S106030545

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/21/1995Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        12/09/1996Status Date:
                                        4-0011540  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        42 CONWELL STAddress:
                                        RODS SERVICE STATIONName:

Facility:

LUST:

1000 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
0.189 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
WSW UST42 CONWELL ST    N/A
A3 LUSTBLUE’S QUICK STOP U002008590

TC5976698.2s   Page 13



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/9/1996Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/1996Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

                                        10 gallonsQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF TYPE - OILChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          2000.00000Capacity:
          05/05/1971Date Installed:
          03/01/1988Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          1Tank ID:

          OPENFac status:
          Erin SwallowUpdate by:
          2017-05-23 00:00:00Update:
          Not reportedContact email:
          02657Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          ProvincetownContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          9 Shankpainter RdContact address1:
          Chris EnosContact name:
          -70.18855Longitude:
          42.05795Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Non-Retail Motor VehicleDescription:
          5084870041Telephone:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657Owner City,St,Zip:
          42 CONWELL STOwner Address:
          ROD’S REALTY TRUSTOwner:
          5807Owner Id:
          1472Facility ID:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
          42 CONWELL STAddress:
          BLUE’S QUICK STOPName:

Facility:

UST:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/5/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          3000.00000Capacity:
          05/04/1970Date Installed:
          03/01/1988Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          3Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          05/04/1972Date Installed:
          03/01/1988Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          2Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          DieselContents:
          5000.00000Capacity:
          08/21/1988Date Installed:
          01/27/2018Status Date:
          Tank Temporarily OutTank Status:
          5Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          3000.00000Capacity:
          05/04/1970Date Installed:
          03/01/1988Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          4Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Manufactured Sacrificial Anode (Galvanic) SystemTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          YIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          08/21/1988Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Non-European suction SystemPtype:
          Single-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          -70.18839Longitude:
          42.05792Latitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          DieselContents:
          5000.00000Capacity:
          08/21/1988Date Installed:
          01/27/2018Status Date:
          Tank Temporarily OutTank Status:
          6Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Manufactured Sacrificial Anode (Galvanic) SystemTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          08/15/1988Overfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    08/15/1988Spill bucket installed date:
                    YIntermediate sump sensor:
          YIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    08/15/1988Submersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          08/15/1988Pipe leak install date:
          08/21/1988Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          European suction systemPtype:
          Single-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          -70.18838Longitude:
          42.05794Latitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/1996Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/09/1996Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/21/1995Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0011540  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        42 CONWELL STAddress:
                                        RODS SERVICE STATIONName:

Release:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Manufactured Sacrificial Anode (Galvanic) SystemTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          YSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    YIntermediate sump sensor:
          YIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          08/21/1988Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Single-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          -70.18837Longitude:
          42.05793Latitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          DieselContents:
          5000.00000Capacity:
          08/21/1988Date Installed:
          01/27/2018Status Date:
          Tank Temporarily OutTank Status:
          7Tank ID:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        10 gallonsQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF TYPE - OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/5/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/9/1996Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:

BLUE’S QUICK STOP  (Continued) U002008590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/30/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2008Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2007Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1988Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        GASSTATIONLocation Type:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1988Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        10/25/2007Status Date:
                                        4-0000537  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        CONWELL STAddress:
                                        RODS SERVICE STATION INCName:

Facility:

LUST:

1167 ft.
0.221 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
30 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW RELEASECONWELL ST    N/A
4 LUSTRODS SERVICE STATION INC S100831327
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                                        RODS SERVICE STATION INCName:
Release:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/27/1991Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/16/2008Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2004Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/12/2006Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/22/1988Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

RODS SERVICE STATION INC  (Continued) S100831327
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/22/1988Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/30/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2008Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2007Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1988Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        10/25/2007Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1988Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0000537  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        CONWELL STAddress:

RODS SERVICE STATION INC  (Continued) S100831327

TC5976698.2s   Page 23

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=4-0000537


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        USTSource:
                                        GASSTATIONLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/27/1991Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/16/2008Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2004Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/12/2006Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

RODS SERVICE STATION INC  (Continued) S100831327

          RACE POINT RD AND RTE 6 INTEROwner Address:
          JAMES J RODERICK INCOwner:
          8170Owner Id:
          40694Facility ID:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
          RACE POINT RD & RTE 6 INTERAddress:
          JAMES J RODERICK INCName:

Facility:

UST:

1222 ft.
0.231 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
11 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
West RACE POINT RD & RTE 6 INTER    N/A
5 USTJAMES J RODERICK INC U002007022
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          3000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1980Date Installed:
          05/30/1991Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          1Tank ID:

          CLOSEDFac status:
          Not reportedUpdate by:
          1993-05-11 00:00:00Update:
          Not reportedContact email:
          Not reportedContact zip:
          Not reportedContact state:
          Not reportedContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          Not reportedContact address1:
          Not reportedContact name:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Not reportedDescription:
          Not reportedTelephone:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657Owner City,St,Zip:

JAMES J RODERICK INC  (Continued) U002007022
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedState Generator Status:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAD030816433EPA Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                    HARRY KEMP WAY AT CONWELL STAddress:
                    HEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN INCName:

HW GEN:

1300 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.246 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
22 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW HARRY KEMP WAY AT CONWELL ST    N/A
B6 HW GENHEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN INC S112551156

                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    PO BOX 613Owner/operator address:
                    HEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN IOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    508-487-9395Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    PO BOX 613Contact address:
                    SCOTT  PENNContact:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    PO BOX 613Mailing address:
                    MAD030816433EPA ID:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    HARRY KEMP WAY AT CONWELL STFacility address:
                    HEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN INCFacility name:
                    1986-10-07 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA-VSQG:

1300 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.246 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
22 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW HARRY KEMP WAY AT CONWELL ST MAD030816433
B7 RCRA-VSQGHEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN INC 1004715629
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    2004-10-16 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    PO BOX 613Owner/operator address:
                    HEALTH ASSOCIATES OF PROVINCETOWNOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1991-12-08 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:

HEALTH ASSOC OF PROVINCETOWN INC  (Continued) 1004715629

                         25001FIPS Code:
                         12Cong District:
                         PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         WEST OFF RACE POINT RDAddress:
                         PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLName:
                         MAD980503841EPA ID:
                         0100652Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

1630 ft.
0.309 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
West WEST OFF RACE POINT RD MAD980503841
8 SEMS-ARCHIVEPROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILL 1003862306
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        HRAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLSite Name:
                                        MAD980503841EPA ID:
                                        0100652Site ID:
                                        01Region:

                                        Fed FacCurrent Action Lead:
                                        HQual:
                                        1991-06-28 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLSite Name:
                                        MAD980503841EPA ID:
                                        0100652Site ID:
                                        01Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1980-11-01 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1980-11-01 05:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLSite Name:
                                        MAD980503841EPA ID:
                                        0100652Site ID:
                                        01Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1997-01-09 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLSite Name:
                                        MAD980503841EPA ID:
                                        0100652Site ID:
                                        01Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         YFF:

PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILL  (Continued) 1003862306
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Fed FacCurrent Action Lead:
                                        HQual:
                                        1980-12-01 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLSite Name:
                                        MAD980503841EPA ID:
                                        0100652Site ID:
                                        01Region:

                                        Fed FacCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1993-06-02 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        HAZRANKAction Name:

PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILL  (Continued) 1003862306

                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/03/2015Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/14/2014Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0025405  /   PSCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        363 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        JOHNSON STREET PARKING LOTName:

Release:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/03/2015Status Date:
                                        PSCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/14/2014Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0025405Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        363 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        JOHNSON STREET PARKING LOTName:

SHWS:

2086 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.395 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASE363 COMMERCIAL STREET    N/A
C9 SHWSJOHNSON STREET PARKING LOT S117405744
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        1400 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        1250 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF TYPE - OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/21/2016Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/2014Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/3/2015Action Date:
                                        PSARCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/14/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/14/2014Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/10/2015Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:

JOHNSON STREET PARKING LOT  (Continued) S117405744

                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/28/2013Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0024581Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        359 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        RESIDENCEName:

SHWS:

2139 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.405 mi. ASBESTOS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South LAST359 COMMERCIAL STREET    N/A
C10 SHWSRESIDENCE S113805148
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        5/10/2016Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/31/2014Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/2/2013Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/13/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/13/2015Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        ASTSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        #2 FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        05/10/2016Status Date:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/28/2013Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        ASTSource Type:
                                        4-0024581  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        359 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        RESIDENCEName:

LAST:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        05/10/2016Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        TIERIAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/12/2013Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/30/2013Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/28/2013Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2015Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/10/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        1/13/2015Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        05/10/2016Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/28/2013Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0024581  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        359 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        RESIDENCEName:

Release:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/2013Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/15/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/10/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/10/2016Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/31/2014Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/2/2013Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/13/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/4/2014Action Date:
                                        TIERIAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/12/2013Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/30/2013Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/28/2013Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2015Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              ZOE ZALLOOMOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              RETAILFacility Usage:
                              6 MIL POLY LABELED BAGS, DOUBLEDDisposal Methods:
                              NADecon Process:
                              Not reportedLocation:
                              ROOF SHINGLESAbatement Process:
                              RprProject Type:
                              Week days: 8AM -6PM Week end:Hours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000464Contractor:
                              -1Occupied:
                              SAMEWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              5084873712Facility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100085937Sticker Number:
                              2009Year:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              Not reportedMonitor Lic Number:
                              AS060847Super Lic Number:
                              110617AR Tracking ID:
                              TrnsProject Description:
                              .00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              1900.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              03/19/2009Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              04/02/2009End Date:
                              04/01/2009Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                              359 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                              SMALL PLEASURES JEWELRYName:

ASBESTOS:

                                        ASTSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        #2 FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/2013Action Date:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148
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                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              7817623390Certified Phone:
                              ASCertified Company:
                              03/19/2009Cert Sign Date:
                              DF WALSHCertified Name:
                              68Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              Not reportedTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter Address:
                              AIRSAFETransporter Name:
                              Not reportedFacility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S113805148

                                        USTSource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/15/1995Status Date:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/30/1994Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        ASTSource Type:
                                        4-0010248  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        BRADFORD ST MOBIL STATIONName:

LAST:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/30/2017Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/26/2016Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0026394Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STREETAddress:
                                        TEDESCHI/7-ELVEN STORE #37385Name:

SHWS:

2194 ft. RELEASESite 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.416 mi. SPILLS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
28 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LUSTPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South LAST137 BRADFORD ST    N/A
D11 SHWSBRADFORD ST MOBIL STATION S101037207
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                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/30/1994Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        08/15/1995Status Date:
                                        4-0010248  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        BRADFORD ST MOBIL STATIONName:

Facility:

LUST:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/15/1995Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/1995Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/17/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:
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                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/1995Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/17/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:

BRADFORD ST MOBIL STATION  (Continued) S101037207
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/18/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/6/1994Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1994Action Date:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1994Action Date:
                                        REMSITAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        GASSTATIONLocation Type:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        08/03/1992Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        07/25/1994Status Date:
                                        4-0000993  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        MOBIL STATION 01 711Name:

Facility:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/15/1995Action Date:
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                                        TREGSAction Type:
Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/25/1994Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        08/03/1992Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0000993  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        MOBIL STATION 01 711Name:

Release:

1Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
FRANK MACLIO/MOBILNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
---LUST Elig:SAReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
PHASE TWOOther Incdnt:OTHER RELEASE >Incident:
VAPOR RECOVERYOther Source:OTHER SOURCE  >Source:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:GASOLINEMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
04:35PMReport Time:19900925Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19900925Spill Date:
19900925First Response:19901001Last Entered:
Not reportedDate Entered:LEARY, JStaff Lead:
S90-0706Spill ID:4-0993Facility ID:

MA Spills:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/1992Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/1992Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:
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                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/15/1995Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/30/1994Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0010248  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        137 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        BRADFORD ST MOBIL STATIONName:

                                        USTSource:
                                        GASSTATIONLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/1992Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/1992Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/18/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/6/1994Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1994Action Date:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/1994Action Date:
                                        REMSITAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/1992Action Date:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
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                                        137 BRADFORD STREETAddress:
                                        TEDESCHI/7-ELVEN STORE #37385Name:

                                        USTSource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/15/1995Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/1995Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1994Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/17/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1994Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/7/2017Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/1/2016Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/2017Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/26/2016Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/26/2016Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/30/2017Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/26/2016Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0026394  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/26/2001Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        02/08/2001Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/08/2001Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0016065  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        226 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        ACROSS FROM ANTHONY STName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        02/08/2001Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/08/2001Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0016065Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        226 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        ACROSS FROM ANTHONY STName:

SHWS:

2213 ft.
0.419 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
12 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SPILLSPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
East RELEASE226 BRADFORD ST    N/A
12 SHWSACROSS FROM ANTHONY ST S101037670
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NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
UNKNOWNOther Incdnt:OTHER RELEASE >Incident:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:#2 FUEL OILMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedReport Time:19910503Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19910506Spill Date:
19910506First Response:19930917Last Entered:
19920212Date Entered:PINAUD, LStaff Lead:
S91-0237Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

MA Spills:

                                        6500 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/24/2002Action Date:
                                        Fee Not Required - Fee Refunded-FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/20/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/8/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
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0Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
JIM ANTHONY/ATLANTIC TANKNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
---LUST Elig:NOReferral:

ACROSS FROM ANTHONY ST  (Continued) S101037670

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/25/2011Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/19/2011Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0023562  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        90 RACE POINT ROADAddress:
                                        TRANSFER STATIONName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/25/2011Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/19/2011Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0023562Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        90 RACE POINT ROADAddress:
                                        TRANSFER STATIONName:

SHWS:

2237 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.424 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
17 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
WNW RELEASE90 RACE POINT ROAD    N/A
E13 SHWSTRANSFER STATION S111277439
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                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        25 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2011Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/19/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/19/2011Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

TRANSFER STATION  (Continued) S111277439

                                                            No sticker needed to recycle. Open on holidays: 7am - 10:30amComments:
                                                            YesOther Hg Products-Thermometers Blood Press Cuffs R:
                                                            YesOther Hg Products-Thermometers Blood Press Cuffs B:
                                                            Fee may applyElectronics-Inc Flat Panel TV,Laptops R:
                                                            Not reportedElectronics-Inc Flat Panel TV,Laptops B:
                                                            YesThermostats R:
                                                            YesThermostats B:
                                                            YesFluorescent Lamps (Incl# Cfls) R:
                                                            YesFluorescent Lamps (Incl# Cfls) B:
                                                            YesButton Batteries R:
                                                            YesButton Batteries B:
                                                            (508) 487-7076Work Phone:
Apr 30 - Oct 26: Mon - Sun 7am - 2pmHours2:
Oct 27 - Apr 29: Tues - Sat 7am - 2pmHours1:

MERCURY:

2237 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.424 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
17 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  
WNW 90 RACE POINT ROAD    N/A
E14 MERCURYTRANSFER STATION S113670396
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/10/2010Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/5/2005Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/21/2006Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        02/10/2010Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/20/1998Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0013651  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        132 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALLName:

Release:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        02/10/2010Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/20/1998Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0013651Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        132 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALLName:

SHWS:

2259 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.428 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
28 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 HW GENPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW RELEASE132 BRADFORD ST    N/A
D15 SHWSDUARTES BRADFORD ST MALL S103043894
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                                        4/22/2008Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/22/2008Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/22/2008Action Date:
                                        Work StartedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2006Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/21/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALL  (Continued) S103043894
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/4/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/22/2006Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/13/2005Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/13/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/30/2008Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Partial RAO for this RTNAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/30/2008Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/30/2008Action Date:
                                        Work StartedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/30/2008Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:

DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALL  (Continued) S103043894
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                    CVS PHARMACY 11131Name:
HW GEN:

                                        30000 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATICSChemical:
                                        690 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATICSChemical:
                                        97 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        5700 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        AROMATICSChemical:
                                        1300 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATICSChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2009Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Plan Denied and/or Written Plan RequestedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2007Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2003Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/5/2003Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/19/2006Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2008Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Partial RAO for this RTNAction Type:

DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALL  (Continued) S103043894
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                    Not reportedState Generator Status:
                    LQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAR000559864EPA Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                    132 BRADFORD STAddress:

DUARTES BRADFORD ST MALL  (Continued) S103043894

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/25/2003Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        04/02/2003Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0017744  /   URAMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        FREEMAN STAddress:
                                        URAM-SEWER LINEName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        B1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/20/2006Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        06/16/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0019163Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        FREEMAN STAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/25/2003Status Date:
                                        URAMCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        04/02/2003Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0017744Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        FREEMAN STAddress:
                                        URAM-SEWER LINEName:

SHWS:

2386 ft.
0.452 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
17 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEFREEMAN ST    N/A
16 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S106954188

TC5976698.2s   Page 53



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        10/17/2005Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/17/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Plan Denied and/or Written Plan RequestedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/9/2007Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/20/2006Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        06/16/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019163  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        FREEMAN STAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Notification of URAM ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S106954188
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        VAPORSChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/16/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/7/2006Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/18/2005Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/2006Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/2006Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/17/2005Action Date:
                                        NORAAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S106954188

                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        128-130 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Facility:

LUST:

2390 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.453 mi. HW GEN

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
23 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW UST128-130 BRADFORD ST    N/A
F17 LUSTMILAN REALTY LLC U003531221
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                                        2/2/1998Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        RFIAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        Level III - Comprehensive AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        NOAAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

Actions:

                                        293 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        02/02/1998Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        09/14/1998Status Date:
                                        4-0013654  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

MILAN REALTY LLC  (Continued) U003531221
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          02657Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          ProvincetownContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          128-130 Bradford St.Contact address1:
          Mukesh PatelContact name:
          -70.18683Longitude:
          42.05300Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          5084874345Telephone:
          Provincetown, MA 02657Owner City,St,Zip:
          128-130 Bradford St.Owner Address:
          MILAN REALTY LLCOwner:
          10870Owner Id:
          1473Facility ID:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
          128-130 BRADFORD STAddress:
          MILAN REALTY LLCName:

Facility:

UST:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/1998Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/14/1998Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/14/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:

MILAN REALTY LLC  (Continued) U003531221
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                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          2Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          1Tank ID:

          OPENFac status:
          Erin SwallowUpdate by:
          2016-11-02 00:00:00Update:
          mnickneha@aol.comContact email:
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          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          4Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          3Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:

MILAN REALTY LLC  (Continued) U003531221
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          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          6Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          4000.00000Capacity:
          01/01/1982Date Installed:
          02/04/1998Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          5Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
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          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          02/06/1998Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.18670Longitude:
          42.05309Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          02/06/1998Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          7Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Single-walled metal (Corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Single-walled metal tank (cathodic protection required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Annual Automatic Line Leak Detection TestPipe Leak Detection:
          Manual Tank Gauging (1,000G or more capacity tank)Tank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
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          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          02/06/1998Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.18672Longitude:
          42.05309Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          02/06/1998Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          9Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          02/06/1998Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.18672Longitude:
          42.05309Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          02/06/1998Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          8Tank ID:
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                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        RFIAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        Level III - Comprehensive AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/19/1998Action Date:
                                        NOAAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        09/14/1998Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        02/02/1998Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0013654  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        128-130 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Release:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Ball FloatOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
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                    Not reportedState Generator Status:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAC300002334EPA Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                    128-130 BRADFORD STAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMS 2162Name:

HW GEN:

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        293 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/1998Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/14/1998Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/14/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/10/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/1998Action Date:
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                                        3/25/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        03/25/2005Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        04/21/2004Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0018392  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        520 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/29/2005Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0019293Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        520 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN BEACHName:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        03/25/2005Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        04/21/2004Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0018392Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        520 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

SHWS:

2450 ft.
0.464 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
East RELEASE520 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
18 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S106513495
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2004Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2004Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/13/2004Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/11/2004Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/6/2005Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/28/2004Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/28/2004Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2004Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S106513495
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        DIESELChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/2005Action Date:
                                        Release Overseen by US Coast GuardAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/29/2005Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019293  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        520 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN BEACHName:

                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        FUEL OIL #2Chemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/20/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2004Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S106513495
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    21 MECHANIC STOwner/operator address:
                    PETER COOKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1986-03-01 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    21 MECHANIC STOwner/operator address:
                    PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    508-487-1467Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    21 MECHANIC STContact address:
                    PETER  COOKContact:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    21 MECHANIC STMailing address:
                    MAD981887201EPA ID:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
                    238 BRADFORD STFacility address:
                    PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INCFacility name:
                    1986-12-05 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA-VSQG:

HW GEN
ECHO

2460 ft. FINDSSite 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.466 mi. SPILLS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
20 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
East SHWS238 BRADFORD ST MAD981887201
G19 RCRA-VSQGPROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INC 1000433240
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                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        238 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN MECHANICSName:

SHWS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    1990-11-20 00:00:00.0Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    WRITTEN INFORMALEvaluation:
                    1990-10-22 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    1990-11-07 00:00:00.0    Enforcement action date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    1990-11-20 00:00:00.0Date achieved compliance:
                    1990-10-22 00:00:00.0Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    2004-10-16 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:

PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INC  (Continued) 1000433240
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                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        04/26/2001Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/20/1998Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0013652  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        238 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN MECHANICSName:

Release:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        B1Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        04/26/2001Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        02/20/1998Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0013652Facility ID:

PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INC  (Continued) 1000433240
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5Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
ANONYMOUSNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:DUMPINGIncident:
VEH CRANKCASEOther Source:OTHER SOURCE  >Source:
----------PCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:WASTE OILMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:Not reportedEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:WASTEVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
02:10PMReport Time:19900907Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:Not reportedSpill Date:
19900907First Response:19910304Last Entered:
Not reportedDate Entered:BRENNAN, SStaff Lead:
S90-0657Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

MA Spills:

                                        44 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENEChemical:
                                        760 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        MTBEChemical:
                                        210 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENEChemical:
                                        140 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        BENZO(A)PYRENEChemical:
                                        5200 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        AROMATICSChemical:
                                        160 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        CHRYSENEChemical:
                                        150 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        BENZO[A]ANTHRACENEChemical:
                                        260 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        PYRENEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/26/2001Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/20/1998Action Date:
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System
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003470048Registry ID:

FINDS:

1Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
ANONYMOUSNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
---LUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:---------------Incident:
Not reportedOther Source:---------------Source:
----------PCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:WASTE OILMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:Not reportedEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:------Virgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedReport Time:19901002Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19901002Spill Date:
19901002First Response:19901017Last Entered:
Not reportedDate Entered:MORAN, MStaff Lead:
S90-0725Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

1Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
ANONYMOUSNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:TANK REMOVALIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:GASOLINEMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:Not reportedEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
11:00AMReport Time:19900216Report Date:
10:30AMSpill Time:19900216Spill Date:
19900216First Response:19900312Last Entered:
Not reportedDate Entered:BRENNAN, SStaff Lead:
S90-0106Spill ID:0000Facility ID:
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TC5976698.2s   Page 72



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedState Generator Status:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAD981887201EPA Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                    238 BRADFORD STAddress:
                    PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INCName:

HW GEN:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003470048DFR URL:
                                   110003470048Registry ID:
                                   1000433240Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

PROVINCETOWN MECHANICS INC  (Continued) 1000433240

                                        10/6/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        100 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        KEROSENEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        06/11/2003Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        02/25/2005Status Date:
                                        4-0017863  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        126 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        ABANDONED USTName:

Facility:

LUST:

2480 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.470 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
16 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW RELEASE126 BRADFORD ST    N/A
F20 LUSTABANDONED UST S106030538
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4iR4nqiMiRpl2R0nWgqDc9AgM79iYj66VpmylzX2N7RXK0X435qWREgXK2XMDuZcwq893ADvgUAAHA7289UH9uqYlTjxz4DviAWRtP2Y6n7.q7z8YYMr3iFa2mEpY7lxf4lNRW30FJ3iYWhngKgBRxD2scfW4LKAsjgHx2.Y70c9XC4SPirWR403Vrnb2qBA2oCMbWiBP7f4pkLlfrBzaRCS0go9a5Wr6g4j85pDNLcRW8tqAE8g7oBKP7f49JQARxY7AjVh1.v6LVVWp48rm3iyUZujOzVuX3B4TYiuwR9G3u8nP3qyp276MCGi8g3QBpnWlGb2isRW00hH2bEWN2gw024fDIEc3J6t8Ai8gBp5Zy7fe9ne5rYY69jUf47762rVJc6b7mx5y.822Mzv4XPe2
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/12/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/8/2005Action Date:
                                        FLDRANAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/7/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2005Action Date:
                                        NOAAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/17/2005Action Date:
                                        Fee Not Required - Fee Credited-FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Audit Follow-up Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/5/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2005Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/17/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2006Action Date:
                                        Level III - Comprehensive AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2006Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-compliance related to an AuditAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/12/2004Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/6/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        02/25/2005Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        06/11/2003Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0017863  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        126 BRADFORD STAddress:
                                        ABANDONED USTName:

Release:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/26/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/20/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:

ABANDONED UST  (Continued) S106030538
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                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/12/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/25/2005Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/8/2005Action Date:
                                        FLDRANAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/7/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2005Action Date:
                                        NOAAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/17/2005Action Date:
                                        Fee Not Required - Fee Credited-FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Audit Follow-up Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/5/2004Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2005Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/17/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2006Action Date:
                                        Level III - Comprehensive AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2006Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-compliance related to an AuditAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/12/2004Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
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                                        USTSource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        100 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        KEROSENEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/2003Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/26/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/20/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.

ABANDONED UST  (Continued) S106030538

                                        https://fudsportal.usace.army.mil/ems/ems/inventory/map/map?id=54764EMS Map Link:
                                        Private SectorCurrent Owner:
                                        Properties with all projects at site closeoutStatus:
                                        New England District (NAE)USACE District:
                                        BARNSTABLECounty:
                                        MAState:
                                        PROVINCETOWNCity:
                                        D01MA0580FUDS Number:
                                        MINE TEST FACILITYFacility Name:
                                        9Congressional District Number:
                                        MA19799F919600Installation ID:
                                        1EPA Region:

FUDS:

2518 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.477 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
19 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PROVINCETOWN, MA  
East    N/A
G21 FUDSMINE TEST FACILITY 1010309729
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                                        54764Institutional ID:
                                        Not reportedFuture Program:
                                        Not reportedCurrent Program:
                                        56.200000000000003CTC:
                                        to store, test and distribute mines.
                                        of the facility is limited, it is assumed that the Navy used the site
                                        Although available military information regarding the military’s useHistory:
                                        Dwyer Family Realty Trust and is curren
                                        town to a private commercial interest. The site is currently owned by
                                        provision. Sometime during the mid 1970’s the site was conveyed by the
                                        event of a national emergency. The deed did not contain a restoration
                                        approval from the WAA. The deed contained a recapture clause in the
                                        the conditions by making payment to the United States and obtaining
                                        the United States at its option. The town could secure abrogation of
                                        town, all right, title, and interest to the premises would revert to
                                        approval of the WAA. In the event of a breach of any condition by the
                                        not to dispose of the premises for twenty-five years without written
                                        was required to file semi-annual reports with the WAA. The town could
                                        technical or trade school. For a period of twenty-five years, the town
                                        the town for twenty five years to continuously use the premises for a
                                        together with the right to mine and remove the same. The deed required
                                        determined to be essential to the production of fissionable material,
                                        to the United States all uranium, thorium, and other materials
                                        fee to the Town of Provincetown on 22 November 1948. The deed reserved
                                        (WAA) prior to November 1948. The WAA conveyed approximately 0.17 acre
                                        Navy reported 0.17 acre fee excess to the War Assets Administration
                                        control of anyone other than DOD during the period of DOD use. The
                                        most of the lot. It is not known whether the site was under the
                                        two-story wood frame building was situated upon the land and occupies
                                        by the Navy at the site. At the time the Navy acquired the land, a
                                        Facility to store, test and distribute mines. No structures were built
                                        on 13 June 1945 by purchase. The Navy used the Naval Mine Testing
                                        Massachusetts. The United States acquired approximately 0.17 acre fee
                                        Bradford and Hancock Streets (291 Bradford Street) in Provincetown,
                                        The former U.S. Naval Mine Test Facility was located at the comer ofDescription:
                                        Not ListedNPL Status:
                                        Not reportedRAB:
                                        MA9799F9196Federal Facility ID:
                                        2013Fiscal Year:

FUDS Detail as of Jan 2015:

                                        -70.183402999999998Longitude:
                                        42.050499000000002Latitude:
                                        42.050499000000002Y Coord:
                                        -70.183402999999998X Coord:
                                        Not ListedNPL Status:
                                        YesHas Projects:
                                        EligibleEligibility:

MINE TEST FACILITY  (Continued) 1010309729
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/2002Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/2002Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/2002Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/02/2002Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        04/02/2002Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0016979  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        WINSLOW STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HIGH SCHOOLName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/02/2002Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        04/02/2002Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0016979Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        WINSLOW STAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HIGH SCHOOLName:

SHWS:

2911 ft.
0.551 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
25 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SW RELEASEWINSLOW ST    N/A
22 SHWSPROVINCETOWN HIGH SCHOOL S105309590
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                                        260 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:

Chemicals:

PROVINCETOWN HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S105309590

                                        1 gallonsQuantity:
                                        OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2008Action Date:
                                        Adequately RegulatedAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/02/2008Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/02/2008Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0021411  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        MACMILLIAN PIERAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/02/2008Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/02/2008Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0021411Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        MACMILLIAN PIERAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  
South RELEASEMACMILLIAN PIER    N/A
H23 SHWSPROVINCETOWN HARBOR S109489721
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:

PROVINCETOWN HARBOR  (Continued) S109489721

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2003Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2003Action Date:
                                        Release Overseen by US Coast GuardAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/23/2003Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2003Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0017570  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MACMILLAN PIERAddress:
                                        F/V SECOND EFFORTName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/23/2003Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2003Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        BOATSource Type:
                                        4-0017570Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MACMILLAN PIERAddress:
                                        F/V SECOND EFFORTName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEMACMILLAN PIER    N/A
H24 SHWSF/V SECOND EFFORT S105810865
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                                        BOATSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        30 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:

Chemicals:

F/V SECOND EFFORT  (Continued) S105810865

                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/14/2005Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/9/2006Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/23/2005Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/09/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019379  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HBRAddress:
                                        MACMILLAN PIERName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/23/2005Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/09/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0019379Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HBRAddress:
                                        MACMILLAN PIERName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEPROVINCETOWN HBR    N/A
H25 SHWSMACMILLAN PIER S107517176
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        100 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/8/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2005Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2005Action Date:
                                        FLDISSAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

MACMILLAN PIER  (Continued) S107517176

                                        11/01/2007Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        BOATSource Type:
                                        4-0020856Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLAN WHARFAddress:
                                        VESSEL CHICO JESSName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEMCMILLAN WHARF    N/A
H26 SHWSVESSEL CHICO JESS S108962951
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        BOATSource:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        #2 FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/2008Action Date:
                                        Adequately RegulatedAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2008Action Date:
                                        FLDRANAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/1/2007Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/25/2008Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        11/01/2007Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0020856  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLAN WHARFAddress:
                                        VESSEL CHICO JESSName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/25/2008Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:

VESSEL CHICO JESS  (Continued) S108962951

                                        4-0016461Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLIAN WARFAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEMCMILLIAN WARF    N/A
H27 SHWSPROVINCETOWN HARBOR S105200570
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        OILY SHEENChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/2001Action Date:
                                        Release Overseen by US Coast GuardAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/03/2001Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/03/2001Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0016461  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLIAN WARFAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/03/2001Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/03/2001Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:

PROVINCETOWN HARBOR  (Continued) S105200570

                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0016460Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLAN WARFAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

SHWS:

3013 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster H
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASEMCMILLAN WARF    N/A
H28 SHWSPROVINCETOWN HARBOR S105200569
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        OILY SHEENChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2001Action Date:
                                        Release Overseen by US Coast GuardAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/02/2001Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/02/2001Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0016460  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        MCMILLAN WARFAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN HARBORName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/02/2001Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/02/2001Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:

PROVINCETOWN HARBOR  (Continued) S105200569

                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        PIPESource Type:
                                        4-0013306Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        260 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        TOWN HALLName:

SHWS:

3068 ft.
0.581 mi. Financial Assurance

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
2 ft.

 

1/2-1 ASBESTOSPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW RELEASE260 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
29 SHWSTOWN HALL S102687563
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                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/26/1997Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/25/1997Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/1997Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/20/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/20/1997Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/25/1997Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0013306  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        260 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                                        TOWN HALLName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/20/1997Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/25/1997Notification Date:

TOWN HALL  (Continued) S102687563
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedFacility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              TOWN OF PROVINCETOWNOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              TOWN HALLFacility Usage:
                              DOUBLE SIX MIL POLY BAGSDisposal Methods:
                              ROOM
                              THREE STAGE DECON CONSISTING OF A CLEAN ROOM, SHOWER ROOM AND DIRTYDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              FcontainAbatement Process:
                              DemProject Type:
                              Week days: 8AM-4PM Week end: 8AM-4PMHours:
                              OffContract Type:
                              AC000356Contractor:
                              -1Occupied:
                              TOWN HALLWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              ExemptFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100092063Sticker Number:
                              2009Year:
                              AA000180Lab Lic Number:
                              AM040310Monitor Lic Number:
                              AS040141Super Lic Number:
                              115482AR Tracking ID:
                              TrnsProject Description:
                              .00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              7305.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              07/23/2009Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              09/04/2009End Date:
                              08/05/2009Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                              260 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                              TOWN HALLName:

ASBESTOS:

                                        PIPESource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:

Chemicals:

TOWN HALL  (Continued) S102687563
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                              ATLANTIC CHARTERIns Comp:
                              781 356-7666On Site Manager Phone:
                              NORTHEAST INTERIOR INC.On Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              PROVINCETOWNOwner City:
                              260 COMMERCIAL STREETOwner Address:
                              TOWN OF PROVINCETOWNOwner Name:
                              4Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              TOWN HALLFacility Usage:
                              AT AN APPROVED LANDFILL.
                              ASBESTOS WILL BE CONTAINERIZED IN A PROPER CONTAINER AND DISPOSED OFDisposal Methods:
                              2 STAGE REMOTE DECONTAMINATION UNITDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              Disp,SPRAYGLUETAPESEAMSWATERCUTLOWDOWNAbatement Process:
                              RenvProject Type:
                              Week days: 7AM530PM Week end: N/AHours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000684Contractor:
                              0Occupied:
                              AUDITORIUMWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              ExemptFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100099843Sticker Number:
                              2010Year:
                              AA000156Lab Lic Number:
                              AA000156Monitor Lic Number:
                              AS032368Super Lic Number:
                              121650AR Tracking ID:
                              TrwlProject Description:
                              1.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              .00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              01/05/2010Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              01/19/2010End Date:
                              01/19/2010Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                              260 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                              PROVINCETOWN TOWN HALLName:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              Not reportedCertified Phone:
                              Not reportedCertified Company:
                              07/23/2009Cert Sign Date:
                              AMY FRANKLINCertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              Not reportedTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter Address:
                              FRANKLIN ANALYTICAL SERVICESTransporter Name:

TOWN HALL  (Continued) S102687563
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                    MunicipalDescription:
                    1460Facility Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                    260 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                    TOWN OF PROVINCETOWNName:

MA Financial Assurance 2:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              9785312276Certified Phone:
                              FCI INC,Certified Company:
                              01/05/2010Cert Sign Date:
                              LYDIEANNE CHAUCertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              NEW CASTLETransporter City:
                              58 PYLES LANETransporter Address:
                              SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP INC.Transporter Name:
                              25000Facility Size:
                              12/22/2010EXP Date:
                              WCV0094400Policy Number:

TOWN HALL  (Continued) S102687563

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/16/2005Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/16/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019218  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        CABRALLS PIERAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/16/2005Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/16/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0019218Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        CABRALLS PIERAddress:
                                        NO LOCATION AIDName:

SHWS:

3101 ft.
0.587 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
South RELEASECABRALLS PIER    N/A
30 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S108034527
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        25 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESELChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/18/2005Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2005Action Date:
                                        Release Overseen by US Coast GuardAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2005Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S108034527

                         -70.183402999999998Longitude:
                         42.050499000000002Latitude:
                         Unexploded Munitions and Ordnance AreaSite Type:
                         01OEWSite ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                         MINE TEST FACILITYInstallation Name:
                         FUDSDoD Component:

UXO:

3158 ft.
0.598 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  
South    N/A
31 UXOASR 1024713671

                                        4-0026824Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        561 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        PRIVATE RESIDENCEName:

SHWS:

3297 ft.
0.624 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

 

1/2-1 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  
East LAST561 COMMERCIAL STREET    N/A
32 SHWSPRIVATE RESIDENCE S121146265
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                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/13/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of a Modified PlanAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        OHMDELIVERSource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        PIPESource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/14/2018Status Date:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/17/2017Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        ASTSource Type:
                                        4-0026824  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        561 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        PRIVATE RESIDENCEName:

LAST:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/14/2018Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/17/2017Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        OHMDELIVERSource Type:
                                        4-0026824Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        561 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        PRIVATE RESIDENCEName:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/14/2018Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/17/2017Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        PIPESource Type:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S121146265
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                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/18/2018Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINIAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/3/2018Action Date:
                                        SHPTMPAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/2018Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/21/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S121146265
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                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/16/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/13/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of a Modified PlanAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/14/2018Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/17/2017Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0026824  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                                        561 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                                        PRIVATE RESIDENCEName:

Release:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/18/2017Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/17/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/17/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S121146265
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                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/17/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/17/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/18/2018Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINIAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/3/2018Action Date:
                                        SHPTMPAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/2/2018Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/21/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S121146265
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                                        OHMDELIVERSource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        PIPESource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/18/2017Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S121146265

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        02/14/1997Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/15/1996Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0012538  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        CAPT BERTIES WAYAddress:
                                        MOBILE SERVICESName:

Release:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A2Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        02/14/1997Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/15/1996Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        DRUMSSource Type:
                                        4-0012538Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        CAPT BERTIES WAYAddress:
                                        MOBILE SERVICESName:

SHWS:

3410 ft.
0.646 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
52 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SW RELEASECAPT BERTIES WAY    N/A
33 SHWSMOBILE SERVICES S103812459
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                                        DRUMSSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        55 gallonsQuantity:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/14/1997Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/14/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/12/1996Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

MOBILE SERVICES  (Continued) S103812459

                                        08/02/1995Status Date:
                                        ADQREGCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        01/15/1987Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0000146Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        NEAR BENNET PONDAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLName:

SHWS:

3595 ft.
0.681 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
WNW RELEASENEAR BENNET POND    N/A
34 SHWSPROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILL S100362018
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                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/2/1995Action Date:
                                        Adequately RegulatedAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/15/1987Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/02/1995Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        01/15/1987Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0000146  /   ADQREGRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                                        NEAR BENNET PONDAddress:
                                        PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILLName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:

PROVINCETOWN SANI LANDFILL  (Continued) S100362018

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/03/2000Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/01/1999Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        DISPENSERSource Type:
                                        4-0014696Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANK-PAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

SHWS:

3730 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I
0.706 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
22 ft.

 

1/2-1 PROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SW RELEASE100 SHANK-PAINTER RD    N/A
I35 SHWSCUMBERLAND FARMS S104000680
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                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/3/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/3/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/3/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/1999Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/1999Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/1999Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/03/2000Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/01/1999Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0014696  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANK-PAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Release:

CUMBERLAND FARMS  (Continued) S104000680
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                                        DISPENSERSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/16/2008Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/26/2004Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/6/1999Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/5/2000Action Date:

CUMBERLAND FARMS  (Continued) S104000680

                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        VEHICLESource Type:
                                        4-0019366Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/18/2005Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/30/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        PIPESource Type:
                                        4-0019366Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

SHWS:

HW GEN
3730 ft. ASBESTOSSite 2 of 2 in cluster I
0.706 mi. RELEASE

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
22 ft.

 

1/2-1 USTPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SW LUST100 SHANKPAINTER RD    N/A
I36 SHWSCUMBERLAND FARMS #2006 U003531219
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                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        132 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        HEATING OILChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        02/11/2005Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        04/12/2005Status Date:
                                        4-0018921  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Facility:

LUST:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A1Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/18/2005Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/30/2005Notification Date:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219
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          1468Facility ID:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
          100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006Name:

          OPENFac status:
          Martin HilfingerUpdate by:
          2019-08-09 00:00:00Update:
          mhilfinger@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          01581Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          WestboroughContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Martin HilfingerContact name:
          -70.19613Longitude:
          42.05355Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          5084873217Telephone:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          1602Owner Id:
          1468Facility ID:
          PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
          100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006Name:

Facility:

UST:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/3/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/12/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/12/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2005Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219
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          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          2Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          03/01/1993Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.19588Longitude:
          42.05347Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          03/01/1993Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          1Tank ID:

          OPENFac status:
          Martin HilfingerUpdate by:
          2019-08-09 00:00:00Update:
          mhilfinger@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          01581Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          WestboroughContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Martin HilfingerContact name:
          -70.19613Longitude:
          42.05355Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          5084873217Telephone:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          1602Owner Id:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219
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                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          03/01/1993Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          European suction systemPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.19590Longitude:
          42.05351Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          03/01/1993Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          3Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          03/03/1993Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          European suction systemPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.19588Longitude:
          42.05349Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          03/03/1993Date Installed:
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                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/12/2005Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        02/11/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0018921  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Release:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          04/21/2005Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -70.19590Longitude:
          42.05357Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          04/21/2005Date Installed:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          4Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219
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                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/18/2005Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/30/2005Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019366  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        100 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        132 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        HEATING OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/3/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/12/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/12/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2005Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219
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                              02/01/2005Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                              100 SHANK PAINTER ROADAddress:
                              VACANT STOREName:

ASBESTOS:

                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        PIPESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/30/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/30/2005Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2005Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/18/2005Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/18/2005Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/5/2005Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                              100 SHANK PAINTER ROADAddress:
                              CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              5089986229Certified Phone:
                              ERS, INC.Certified Company:
                              01/19/2005Cert Sign Date:
                              GARY PELLETIERCertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              MIDDLEBOROTransporter City:
                              98 CAMBRIDGE STTransporter Address:
                              ERS, INC.Transporter Name:
                              2000Facility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              NAOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              PROVIDENCEOwner City:
                              348 ALLENS AVENUEOwner Address:
                              CUMBERLAND FARMSOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              RETAIL STOREFacility Usage:
                              WET ACM AND PLACE IN DOUBLE LABELED 6-MIL DISPOSAL BAGS.Disposal Methods:
                              3 STAGE DECON ADJACENT TO WORK AREA.Decon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              FcontainAbatement Process:
                              Dem,RenvProject Type:
                              Week days: 8AM-4PM Week end:Hours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000412Contractor:
                              0Occupied:
                              UNITS 1 & 2Worksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100013263Sticker Number:
                              2005Year:
                              AA000173Lab Lic Number:
                              AM051114Monitor Lic Number:
                              AS040170Super Lic Number:
                              49329AR Tracking ID:
                              Clth,TrnsProject Description:
                              100.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              1000.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              01/19/2005Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              02/02/2005End Date:
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                    100 SHANK PAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMS 2232Name:

HW GEN:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              6038930380Certified Phone:
                              Not reportedCertified Company:
                              01/03/2012Cert Sign Date:
                              WILLIAM SHEACertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              SALEMTransporter City:
                              PO BOX 9Transporter Address:
                              ABS,INCTransporter Name:
                              Not reportedFacility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              4000Policy Number:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              508-336-3366On Site Manager Phone:
                              WAYNE SILVIAOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              FRAMINGHAMOwner City:
                              100 CROSSING BLVDOwner Address:
                              THE CUMBERLAND GULF GROUPOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              RETAILFacility Usage:
                              WETTED THOROUGHLY, DOUBLE BAGGED, LABELED.Disposal Methods:
                              THREE CHAMBER DECONTAMINATION WITH SHOWERDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              FcontainAbatement Process:
                              DemProject Type:
                              Week days: 7AM-7AM Week end:Hours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000319Contractor:
                              0Occupied:
                              CUMBERLAND FARMSWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              5083363369Facility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100140572Sticker Number:
                              2012Year:
                              AA000006Lab Lic Number:
                              AA000006Monitor Lic Number:
                              AS033140Super Lic Number:
                              152397AR Tracking ID:
                              TrnsProject Description:
                              .00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              3700.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              01/03/2012Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              01/19/2012End Date:
                              01/18/2012Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
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                    Not reportedState Generator Status:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAC300002342EPA Id:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2006  (Continued) U003531219

                    08/03/2011Action Date:
                    RECPTAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    07/22/2013Action Date:
                    LEGNOTAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    06/27/2013Action Date:
                    AMENDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

INST CONTROL:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A3Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IVPhase:
                                        08/04/2011Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        01/17/2006Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0019681Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

SHWS:

3832 ft.
0.726 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
17 ft.

 

1/2-1 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SW INST CONTROL90 SHANKPAINTER RD    N/A
37 SHWSCUMBERLAND FARMS S107678040
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                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    03/25/2014Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    01/26/2012Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    01/05/2009Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    11/13/2014Action Date:
                    SNAUDIAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    09/22/2008Action Date:
                    RECPTAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        1/23/2007Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2007Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/20/2011Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/17/2006Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        has been implemented.
                                        been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                                        A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IVPhase:
                                        08/04/2011Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        01/17/2006Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0019681  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                                        CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

Release:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    03/27/2014Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0019681Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    90 SHANKPAINTER RDAddress:
                    CUMBERLAND FARMSName:

                    has been implemented.
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/6/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Partial RAO for this RTNAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/5/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/31/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/28/2008Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 TransferAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/26/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/25/2007Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/25/2007Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2007Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2014Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/21/2006Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/18/2008Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/18/2008Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/21/2012Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/15/2013Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/13/2014Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/13/2014Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/22/2013Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/21/2010Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/27/2013Action Date:
                                        Amendment Received or IssuedAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/26/2014Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/19/2006Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/13/2011Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2014Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2014Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
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                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/22/2008Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/22/2008Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Partial RAO for this RTNAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/4/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/3/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/13/2013Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/13/2012Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/12/2011Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        1.57 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        BENZO(A)PYRENEChemical:
                                        1.43 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        BENZO(A)ANTHRACENEChemical:
                                        1.4 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        BENZO(B)FLOURANTHENEChemical:
                                        2150 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:

Chemicals:

CUMBERLAND FARMS  (Continued) S107678040

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    01/30/2006Action Date:
                    SNAUDIAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0011764Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    07/16/2002Action Date:
                    RECPTAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0011764Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

INST CONTROL:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        A3Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/16/2002Status Date:
                                        RAOCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        01/19/1996Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        4-0011764Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        RTE 6Address:
                                        OLD BURN DUMPName:

SHWS:

3856 ft.
0.730 mi. RELEASE

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
10 ft.

 

1/2-1 BROWNFIELDSPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
WSW INST CONTROLRTE 6    N/A
38 SHWSOLD BURN DUMP S102088581
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                                        01/19/1996Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0011764  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        RTE 6Address:
                                        OLD BURN DUMPName:

Release:

                    1.5Total Acreage:
                    Not reportedCurrent Use:
                    Not reportedFormer Use:
                    LeadCOCs:
                    YesAUL:
                    RAOMCP Status:
                    Town of ProvincetownCurrent Owner:
                    Not reportedOther RTNs:
                    A3RAO Class:
                    4-0011764RTN:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MACity,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

BROWNFIELDS 2:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    07/17/2002Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0011764Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    05/30/2006Action Date:
                    TSAUDAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0011764Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

                    has been implemented.
                    been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                    A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                    05/18/2011Action Date:
                    SNAUDIAction Stat:
                    AULAction Type:
                    4-0011764Release Tracking Number:
                    PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                    RTE 6Address:
                    OLD BURN DUMPName:

OLD BURN DUMP  (Continued) S102088581
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/1996Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/1996Action Date:
                                        Tier 1C ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/1996Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/2006Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-compliance related to an AuditAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/2006Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        has been implemented.
                                        been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
                                        A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/16/2002Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
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                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/18/2011Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/12/2011Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/12/2006Action Date:
                                        Audit Follow-up Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/8/1997Action Date:
                                        Permit Effective DateAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/26/1997Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/8/2005Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/26/1995Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/17/2002Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2002Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2002Action Date:
                                        As-Built Construction Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2002Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/16/2002Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/17/2002Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/30/2006Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Activity and Use LimitationAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/18/2011Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        been implemented.
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                                        832 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedAction Date:
                                        APPROVAction Status:
                                        BWS03Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/20/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        been implemented.
                                        reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/17/2002Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

OLD BURN DUMP  (Continued) S102088581

                                        REMOPSCurrent Status:
                                        4-0013321Associated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/1997Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        UNKNOWNSource Type:
                                        4-0013321Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACName:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        03/22/2011Status Date:
                                        REMOPSCurrent Status:
                                        4-0013321Associated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/1997Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        PIPESource Type:
                                        4-0013321Facility ID:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACName:

SHWS:

4228 ft.
0.801 mi. TIER 2

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4 ft.

 

1/2-1 RELEASEPROVINCETOWN, MA  02657
SSW LAST30 WINTHROP ST    N/A
39 SHWSCAPE COD OIL BULK FAC S103384003
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                                        1/26/2017Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        PIPESource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        #2 FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        03/22/2011Status Date:
                                        4-0013321Associated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/1997Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        ASTSource Type:
                                        4-0013321  /   REMOPSRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACName:

LAST:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        03/22/2011Status Date:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/8/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/3/2012Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/3/2012Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/14/2005Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/1/2010Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/1/2010Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2003Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/26/2017Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/1997Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2017Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2017Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/29/2001Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/21/2007Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/16/2007Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2016Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/13/2013Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/1/2013Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/1/2013Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/21/2008Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/18/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/2018Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
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                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/29/2013Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/26/2012Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/26/2012Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2010Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/23/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2011Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2011Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2016Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2014Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2014Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2002Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2015Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2015Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2002Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion StatementAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/3/2017Action Date:
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                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/18/2009Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/18/2009Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/28/2009Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/22/2006Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/6/2005Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/30/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/1997Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
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                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/24/2015Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/22/1997Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/21/2011Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/21/2011Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/2/2009Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/2/2009Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/12/2014Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/12/2014Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/31/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/30/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
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                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        ASTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        5 inchesQuantity:
                                        NAPLChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        03/07/2001Status Date:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        03/06/2000Notification Date:
                                        PROVINCETOWNRelease Town:
                                        ASTSource Type:
                                        4-0015337  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACILITYName:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/28/2001Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/2013Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/2013Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/24/2015Action Date:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2000Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion StatementAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2000Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/2001Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE VPhase:
                                        03/22/2011Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        08/29/1997Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        4-0013321Primary ID:
                                        4-0013321  /   REMOPSRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACName:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/31/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/13/2001Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/3/2012Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/3/2012Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/14/2005Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/1/2010Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/1/2010Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2003Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/26/2017Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/26/2017Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2017Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2017Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/29/2001Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/21/2007Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/16/2007Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/8/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/1/2013Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/5/2009Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/21/2008Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/18/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/2018Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/11/1997Action Date:
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                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/26/2012Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/25/2010Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/23/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2011Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2011Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/2/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2016Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/14/2016Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/13/2013Action Date:
                                        FLDRUNAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/1/2013Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2015Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2015Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2002Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion StatementAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/3/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/29/2013Action Date:
                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/29/2013Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/26/2012Action Date:
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                                        Level II - Audit InspectionAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/18/2009Action Date:
                                        NAFNVDAction Status:
                                        An activity type that is related to an AuditAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/28/2009Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2007Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/22/2006Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/6/2005Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2014Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2014Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2002Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/22/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/9/2008Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2018Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/18/2009Action Date:
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                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/21/2011Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/2/2009Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/2/2009Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/12/2014Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/12/2014Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/31/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/30/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/30/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/1997Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/29/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        PIPESource:
                                        ASTSource:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        #2 FUEL OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/28/2001Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/2013Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/25/2013Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/24/2015Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/24/2015Action Date:
                                        RMRINTAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/22/1997Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/21/2011Action Date:
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                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion StatementAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2000Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2000Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/19/2001Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/11/2001Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        03/07/2001Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        03/06/2000Notification:
                                        PROVINCETOWNOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        4-0015337  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657-0000City,State,Zip:
                                        30 WINTHROP STAddress:
                                        CAPE COD OIL BULK FACILITYName:
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                         FATR2018000000041355Facility Id:
                         2018Report Year:
                         PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657City,State,Zip:
                         30 WINTHROP STREETAddress:
                         CAPE COD OIL CO.Name:

TIER 2:

                                        ASTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        5 inchesQuantity:
                                        NAPLChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/31/2000Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/13/2001Action Date:
                                        Notice of Non-Compliance IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2000Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/7/2001Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
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                         Not reportedDescription:
                         NAICSType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027470Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         DUN & BradStreetType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027469Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         EINType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027468Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         TRIType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027467Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         State IDType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027466Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         RMPType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027465Record Key:

                         Not reportedLatlong Method:
                         Not reportedLatlong Location Description:
                         Not reportedFire District:
                         Not reportedValidation Report:
                         Not reportedSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedState Label Code:
                         Not reportedSite Map:
                         falseSite Coord Abbreviated?:
                         0Num Of Employees:
                         Not reportedFees Total:
                         03/01/2019Date Modified:
                         Not reportedFailed Validation:
                         Not reportedDike Or Other Safeguard:
                         2019-03-01Date Signed:
                         Not reportedAll Chemicals Same As Last Yr:
                         Not reportedNotes:
                         Not reportedMailing Country:
                         02536-536-Mailing City/State/Zip:
                         552 Thomas B. Landers RaodMailing Address:
                         -70.193000Longitude:
                         42.049300Latitude:
                         Not reportedFacility Dept:
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                         Not reportedContact Email:
                         Not reportedContact Name:
                         Not reportedTitle:
                         CTTR2018382920P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         Emergency ContactContact1 Type:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Country:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Zip:
                         Not reportedContact Mail State:
                         Not reportedContact Mail City:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Address:
                         htasha@capecodoil.comContact Email:
                         TashaContact Name:
                         Assistant ManagerTitle:
                         CTTR2018382927P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         OtherContact1 Type:
                         USContact Mail Country:
                         02657Contact Mail Zip:
                         MAContact Mail State:
                         ProvincetownContact Mail City:
                         30 Winthrop StreetContact Mail Address:
                         Not reportedContact Email:
                         Not reportedContact Name:
                         Not reportedTitle:
                         CTTR2018382924P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         T2M Facility IDType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027472Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
                         Not reportedDescription:
                         SICType:
                         Not reportedId:
                         FDTR2018000000027471Record Key:

                         Not reportedLast Modified:
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                         ProvincetownContact Mail City:
                         P.O. Box 993Contact Mail Address:
                         ktasha@loudfuel.comContact Email:
                         Cod Oil Company IncContact Name:
                         Not reportedTitle:
                         CTTR2018382921P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         BillingContact1 Type:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Country:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Zip:
                         Not reportedContact Mail State:
                         Not reportedContact Mail City:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Address:
                         Not reportedContact Email:
                         Not reportedContact Name:
                         Not reportedTitle:
                         CTTR2018382922P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         Emergency ContactContact1 Type:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Country:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Zip:
                         Not reportedContact Mail State:
                         Not reportedContact Mail City:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Address:
                         ktasha@loudfuel.comContact Email:
                         TashaContact Name:
                         ManagerTitle:
                         CTTR2018382926P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         Parent CompanyContact1 Type:
                         USContact Mail Country:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Zip:
                         MAContact Mail State:
                         Not reportedContact Mail City:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Address:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedState02 Number:
                         Not reportedState02 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState01 Text:
                         Not reportedState01 Number:
                         Not reportedState01 Checkbox:
                         falseSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         truePure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         falseMixture:
                         67500Max Amt Container:
                         8Max Amount Code:
                         6.750Max Amount:
                         trueLiquid:
                         falseGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Ultra Low Sulphur Dyed Diesel - Marine use/off roadEntered Chemical Name:
                         365Days On Site:
                         2018-02-28CI Last Modified:
                         falseCI EHS Chemical:
                         68476346CICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         trueChem Same As Last Yr:
                         CVTR2018000000155155Chem Inv Record Id:
                         Not reportedAve Amount Code:
                         Not reportedAve Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute:

Chemicals:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         Tier II Information ContactContact1 Type:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Country:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Zip:
                         Not reportedContact Mail State:
                         Not reportedContact Mail City:
                         Not reportedContact Mail Address:
                         ktasha@loudfuel.comContact Email:
                         TashaContact Name:
                         ManagerTitle:
                         CTTR2018382925P41355Contact Record Id:
                         2018Report Year:

Contact:

                         1900-01-01Modification Date:
                         Not reportedContact4 Type:
                         Not reportedContact3 Type:
                         Not reportedContact2 Type:
                         Owner / OperatorContact1 Type:
                         USContact Mail Country:
                         02657Contact Mail Zip:
                         MAContact Mail State:
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                         Not reportedState03 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState02 Text:
                         Not reportedState02 Number:
                         Not reportedState02 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState01 Text:
                         Not reportedState01 Number:
                         Not reportedState01 Checkbox:
                         falseSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         truePure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         falseMixture:
                         202500Max Amt Container:
                         10Max Amount Code:
                         2.025Max Amount:
                         trueLiquid:
                         falseGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         #2 Heating oil-Low sulphurEntered Chemical Name:
                         365Days On Site:
                         2018-02-28CI Last Modified:
                         falseCI EHS Chemical:
                         68476346CICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         trueChem Same As Last Yr:
                         CVTR2018000000155156Chem Inv Record Id:
                         Not reportedAve Amount Code:
                         Not reportedAve Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute:

                         2018-02-28Last Modified:
                         lbsAmount Unit:
                         0Amount:
                         Center of facility in an AST.Location:
                         Ambient temperatureTemperature Code:
                         Ambient pressurePressure Code:
                         Above ground tankType Code:
                         CVTR2018000000155155Chem Inv Record Id:
                         CLTR201800000S427032Record Key:

Location:

                         falseTrade Secret:
                         Not reportedState Label Code:
                         Not reportedState1 Contact Field:
                         Not reportedState07 Text:
                         Not reportedState07 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState06 Text:
                         Not reportedState06 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState05 Text:
                         Not reportedState05 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState04 Text:
                         Not reportedState04 Number:
                         Not reportedState04 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState03 Text:
                         Not reportedState03 Number:
                         Not reportedState03 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState02 Text:
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                         2018-02-28Last Modified:
                         lbsAmount Unit:
                         0Amount:
                         Center of facility in an AST.Location:
                         Ambient temperatureTemperature Code:
                         Ambient pressurePressure Code:
                         Above ground tankType Code:
                         CVTR2018000000155156Chem Inv Record Id:
                         CLTR201800000S427034Record Key:

Location:

                         falseTrade Secret:
                         Not reportedState Label Code:
                         Not reportedState1 Contact Field:
                         Not reportedState07 Text:
                         Not reportedState07 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState06 Text:
                         Not reportedState06 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState05 Text:
                         Not reportedState05 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState04 Text:
                         Not reportedState04 Number:
                         Not reportedState04 Checkbox:
                         Not reportedState03 Text:
                         Not reportedState03 Number:
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 8 records.

PROVINCETOWN        S117405735 JOHNSTON STREET PARKING LOT ACROSS FROM 366 COMMERCIAL ST      SHWS, INST CONTROL, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN        S105125191 PROVINCETOWN HARBOR JOHNSON ST 02657 SHWS, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN        S108640726 PLEASANT TO RACE RD TO FRANKLIN PLEASANT ST 02657 SHWS, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN        1007444463 PROVINCETOWN SANITARY LANDFILL RACE POINT ROAD      ODI
PROVINCETOWN        S105522092 NO LOCATION AID RACE POINT BCH 02657 SHWS, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN        S105596609 NORTH DIST MAINT YARD RACE POINT RD 02657 SHWS, RELEASE
PROVINCETOWN        S102518459 PROVINCETOWN TRANSFER STATION RACE POINT RD 02657 SWF/LF
PROVINCETOWN        S102518440 PROVINCETOWN LANDFILL RACE POINT RD 02657 SWF/LF
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC4zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeAaQa6s3woBEtqOiG7RcPema7ahr.5BCa35eHpgTsqHFd5qSn8Hbs.VTihYNhx17jAafWKfei3QWOZWsm6ETJy7uGBqaUaveu8eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG4RcPema7ahr.5BCa55eHpgTsqHFd5qSn8Hbs.VTihYNhx17j4afWKfei3QWOZWsmCETJy7uGBqaUaveu4eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeBaQa6s3woBEtqOiG9RcPema7ahr.5BCa75eHpgTsqHFd5qSn3Hbs.VTihYNhx17jAafWKfei3QWOZWsm5ETJy7uGBqaUaveu9eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7s4MaodDP7u1Qb3g3L38PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMjeAaQa6s3woBEtqOiG7RcPema7ahr.5BCa75eHpgTsqHFd5qSn7Hbs.VTihYNhx17j7afWKfei3QWOZWsm9ETJy7uGBqaUaveu6eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCa55eHpgTsqHFd5qSn5Hbs.VTihYNhx17j3afWKfei3QWOZWsmCETJy7uGBqaUaveu5eMETyeFrKdINwTS3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tIa6q4otDfbIdu3aYyj3HYUq6oq4ea5opq5A.hxDK3ZfyBabTrN7JcwdD3wukij3tHM3dVrYI.Jy8yWjXmY4UTOHR9NYgF7U1su3dZ66qLnocpTqCFc9EpWejz3a3Zm55.ZBdLLpMzKqbN15hq.AWas.3eEhem5xVMp6W0YtlZAI5sUayX83DngqDI64u3doUik96UaDOvIfvTybkIP30kGdPIru1s93x0f5d9jYlatyEkcjs8.4YMlHVzcYmEEUDWOCulj6PZEoMAZqixI5j5Le48qaW8G5FLQ3N0DpuoCqifQ5L9N6mjPtqkjIJHvadpR4OvXqepG4xvFoPqz3qA3DlAwfNP3bS3v8AB6dDUMupkI3f5NCX0IYMOpyZwwjL6vACNAH3edYirxU6nZ9Hup60YeoD1bqQrl9MoOeC7naoXo5VKiCoKZpI41qPi15Fi.BY1Y.qJghZpwxwNa2wKSKcWG3KJlZQhU5dAdywa4BfYwaYNLvpHdTvcrrnMRN6AR6a6itcDWI1P1a7iT4hRJqG6v4V3vo0f63gHvDCcYfTsWbZ7sVMaodDP7u1Qb3g3L48PRYPDVyAc6jxiC3zPkH.0iYLCOUMje8aQa6s3woBEtqOiG8RcPema7ahr.5BCaC5eHpgTsqHFd5qSn9Hbs.VTihYNhx17j9afWKfei3QWOZWsm3ETJy7uGBqaUaveuCeMETyeFrKdINwTS3
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC5976698.2s     Page GR-1
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Site Transition List
Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to DEP.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

LF PROFILES:  Landfill Profiles Listing
This spreadsheet describes landfills that have actively accepted waste or have closed under MassDEP Solid Waste
Regulations first adopted in 1971 (310 CMR 16.00 and 310 CMR 19.00). The list does not include landfills that
closed before 1971 (and which never had a MassDEP permit or approval), or for which agency data is incomplete.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5868
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5989
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST:  Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
Sites within the Releases Database that have a AST listed as its source.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5500
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing
Sites within the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing that have a UST listed as its source.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Database
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035
Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AST 2:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tanks

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Department of Fire Services
Telephone:  978-567-3181
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).
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Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Sites With Activity and Use Limitation
Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future use of contaminated property, and therefore
allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing
Under Massachusetts law, M.G.L. c. 21E is the statute that governs the cleanup of releases of oil and/or hazardous
material to the environment. The Brownfields Act of 1998 amended M.G.L. c. 21E by establishing significant liability
relief and financial incentives to spur the redevelopment of brownfields, while ensuring that the Commonwealth’s
environmental standards are met. Most brownfields are redeveloped with the benefit of liability protections that
operate automatically under M.G.L. c. 21E.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Office of the Attorney General
Telephone:  617-963-2423
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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BROWNFIELDS 2:  Potential Brownfields Listing
A listing of potential brownfields site locations in the state.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-556-1007
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2019
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing
Detection of Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) in drinking water.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-6770
Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Liens Information Listing
A listing of environmental liens.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5628
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.
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Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 12/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RELEASE:  Reportable Releases
Contains information on all releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to DEP

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MA SPILLS:  Historical Spill List
The Spills Database was the release notification tracking system for spills that occurred prior to October 1,
1993. This information should be considered to be primarily of historical interest since all of the listed spills
have either been cleaned up or assigned new tracking numbers and moved to the Reportable Releases or Sites Transition
List databases.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/31/2003
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5720
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 03/10/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2013
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 370

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.
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Date of Government Version: 05/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.
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Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.
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Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 11/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 08/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (617) 918-1111
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 11/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permitted Facilities Listing
A listing of Air Quality permit applications.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5789
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5982
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Regulated Drycleaning Facilities
A listing of Department of Environmental Protection regulated drycleaning facilities that use perchloroethylene
under the Environmental Results Program.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5633
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENFORCEMENT:  Enforcement Action Cases
A listing of enforcement action cases tracked by Department of Environmental Protection programs, including Solid
Waste and Hazardous Waste.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/13/2019
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  617-292-5979
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 12/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2011
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5970
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tanks. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Office of State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  978-567-3100
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information listing
Information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5970
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWDP:  Ground Water Discharge Permits
The Ground Water Discharge Permits datalayer (formerly known as Groundwater Discharge Points) is a statewide
point dataset containing approximate locations of permitted discharges to groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 10/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/13/2019
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  MassGIS
Telephone:  617-556-1150
Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HW GEN:  List of Massachusetts Hazardous Waste Generators
Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous waste and waste oil that
have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2019
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5500
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCURY:  Mercury Product Recyling Drop-Off Locations Listing
A listing of locations, collecting and recycling for mercury-added products. Mercury is toxic to the human nervous
system, as well as fish and animals. Mercury can enter the body either through skin absorption or through inhalation
of mercury vapors. At room temperature, small beads of mercury will vaporize.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5632
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
Listing of treatment plants in Massachusetts that hold permits to discharge to groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  508-767-2781
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TIER 2:  Tier 2 Information Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a chemical inventory report

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency
Telephone:  508-820-2019
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSD:  TSD Facility
List of Licensed Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage Disposal Facilities (TSDFs) in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5580
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Control Listing
A list of UIC registration data and their locations

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-566-1172
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2020
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 10/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015
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NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: MassDEP
Telephone: 617-292-5907

Areas of Critical Environmental Concern Datalayer: The Areas of Critical Environmental Concern (ACEC) datalayer
shows the location of areas that have been designated ACECs by the Secretary of Environmental Affairs. ACEC designation
requires greater environmental review of certain kinds of proposed development under state jurisdiction within
the ACEC boundaries. The ACEC Program is administered by the Department of Environmental Management (DEM) on
behalf of the Secretary of Environmental Affairs. The Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management (MCZM) Office managed
the original Coastal ACEC Program from 1978 to 1993, and continues to play a key role in monitoring coastal ACECs.
Procedures for ACEC designation and the general policies governing the effects of designation are contained in
the ACEC regulations (301 CMR 12.00). The ACEC datalayer has been compiled by MCZM and DEM and includes both
coastal and inland areas.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

TC5976698.2s     Page GR-27

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



 
176 Drakeside Rd., Ste 301  Phone (603) 852-2804  
Hampton, NH 03842 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX 6 – INTERVIEW DOCUMENTATION 
 

Detailed results of the interviews conducted during this assessment are contained in the 
report in Section 7.0 
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APPENDIX 7- SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

There were no special contractual conditions between the User and the Environmental 
professional on this project.  
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 INTRODUCTION 
 
Brackett Environmental Consulting is a consulting practice conducted by Jonathan 
Brackett with offices at 176 Drakeside Road Unit 301 in Hampton, NH. The practice 
consists primarily of environmental consulting to the private, public and institutional 
markets in New Hampshire, Vermont, Maine and Massachusetts.   
 
References and Certificates of Insurance are available upon request. Brackett 
Environmental Consulting carries professional liability insurance and general liability 
insurance. 
 
AREAS OF PRACTICE 
 
Environmental Assessments 
  
 -     Record Search with Risk Assessments 

- Transactions Screens 
- Phase I Environmental Assessments 
- Phase II Environmental Assessments 
 

REPRESENTATIVE PROJECT EXPERIENCE 
 
Environmental Assessments – This service is conducted almost exclusively for 
banks as part of commercial lending due diligence. 
 
Records Search with Risk Assessment – Since the US Small Business Administration 
revised their SOP for SBA 504 Loans in August of 2008 Jonathan Brackett has prepared 
over 100 Records Search with Risk Assessment report for various banking clients 
throughout New England.  The majority of these reports have been conducted in eastern 
Massachusetts and in New Hampshire but have also included projects in Maine, Vermont 
and Rhode Island. In each case Brackett researched pertinent publically available Federal 
and State environmental files, conducted historical research through online databases and 
phone interviews, and expressed an opinion as to whether the site represented a high or 
low environmental risk. 
 
BEC has customized these reports to be used as preliminary environmental screening 
tools for non-SBA loans as well. 
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Phase I Environmental Assessments - Jonathan Brackett conducted approximately 45 
AAI Compliant  Phase I ESA’s per year between 2008 and 2018 at Brackett Geosciences 
("BG"). A description of a representative project follows: 
 
96 Dunbar St. (former Perkins Machine building), Keene, NH - In 2003 an existing NH 
client, in anticipation of purchasing the site, asked BG to conduct a Phase I ESA of this 
former machine shop building located in a portion of Keene’s that has historically been 
characterized by industrial land uses. In addition to the common historical sources such 
as fire insurance maps and street directories, reviewed files for abutting sites. While 
groundwater data from wells abutting the subject site did not indicate groundwater 
contamination moving off the subject site, given its history as a machine shop a Phase II 
was recommended.   
 
Phase II Environmental Assessments – The objective of a Phase II ESA is to collect soil 
and/or groundwater samples to determine conclusively if, in fact, releases of hazardous 
chemicals or petroleum has occurred at a given site. In the case of the 96 Dunbar St. site 
four monitoring wells were installed to evaluate an underground storage tank and floor 
drains at the site. Soil and groundwater sampling identified petroleum contamination 
from an above ground storage tank, but no solvent contamination. Once the degree and 
extent of contamination was determined BEC’s client was able to secure financing. The 
site is now being remediated with the support of the NH Petroleum Reimbursement 
Funds and redevelopment of the site into a mixed commercial/residential building has 
begun.      
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RESUME OF JONATHAN M. BRACKETT 
 
 
DATE OF BIRTH: November 27, 1980 
 
PLACE OF BIRTH: New Orleans, LA 
 
UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE: BS Manufacturing Engineering and Safety, Keene 
State College, 2004 
 
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE: 
 
In the winter of 2007 Jonathan Brackett began practicing consulting in the field of 
environmental assessment and remediation. This practice has continued to the present 
time. During this time Jonathan has conducted 100+ Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments, and 100+ Transaction Screens. These have been conducted in New 
Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts and Maine. 
 
2007- 2017: Environmental Consultant; Brackett Geosciences 
 
2017 - Present: Environmental Consultant; Brackett Environmental Consulting 
 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
 
Member, Society of Manufacturing Engineers (SME) 
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